

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8494/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2008 in
2813/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

CRLMC No.

OM PRAKASH SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HORILAL SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report on default)

Date: 03/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the Office Report on default dated 19th
January, 2010, it appears that the requisites under
report have been filed on 11th November, 2009. Let the
same be accepted and next steps be taken for service upon
respondent No.2.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master